
Public Utilities Board

City of Denton

Meeting Agenda

City Hall

215 E. McKinney St.

Denton, Texas 76201

www.cityofdenton.com

Work Session Room6:00 PMMonday, June 24, 2019

After determining that a quorum is present, the Public Utilities Board of the City of Denton, Texas will convene 

in a meeting on Monday, June 24, 2019 at 6:00 p.m. in the Council Work Session Room at City Hall, 215 E. 

McKinney Street, Denton, Texas at which the following items will be considered:

The Public Utilities Board (PUB) will convene in a Closed Meeting to consider specific items when these items 

are listed below under the Closed Meeting section of this agenda.  When items for consideration are not listed 

under the Closed Meeting section of the agenda, the PUB will not conduct a Closed Meeting and will  

immediately convene its open meeting.  The PUB reserves the right to adjourn into a Closed Meeting on any 

item on its open meeting agenda consistent with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, as amended, or 

as otherwise allowed by law.

REGULAR MEETING

1.  CONSENT AGENDA

Each of the items on the Consent Agenda is recommended by the Staff and approval thereof will be strictly 

on the basis of the Staff recommendations.  Approval of the Consent Agenda authorizes the Assistant City 

Manager of Utilities, or his designee, to implement each item in accordance with the Staff recommendations.  

The Public Utilities Board has received background information and has had an opportunity to raise 

questions regarding these items prior to consideration.

Listed below are bids, purchase orders, contracts, and other items to be approved for payment or other 

action under the Consent Agenda (Agenda Items A – G).  This listing is provided on the Consent Agenda to 

allow Public Utilities Board Members to discuss or withdraw an item prior to approval of the Consent 

Agenda.  If no items are pulled, Consent Agenda Items A – G below will be approved with one motion.  If 

items are pulled for separate discussion, they may be considered as the first items following approval of the 

Consent Agenda.

Consider recommending adoption of an ordinance of the City of Denton, a Texas 

home-rule municipal corporation, authorizing the approval of a sixth amendment to a 

Professional Services Agreement between the City of Denton and Teague Nall and 

Perkins, Inc, amending the contract approved by City Council on March 21, 2017, in the 

not-to-exceed amount of $118,000, amended by Amendments 1-5 approved by 

Purchasing Staff, the City Manager and City Council; said sixth amendment to provide 

Architect or Engineering services relating to the Magnolia Drainage Phase II project; 

providing for the expenditure of funds therefor; and providing an effective date (File 6405 

- providing for an additional sixth amendment expenditure amount not-to-exceed 

$88,055, with the total contract amount not-to-exceed $385,505).

PUB19-111A.

Page 1 Printed on 6/21/2019

http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=11140


June 24, 2019Public Utilities Board Meeting Agenda

Exhibit 1 - Agenda Information Sheet - PUB

Exhibit 2a - Original Contract

Exhibit 2b - Original Ordinance

Exhibit 2c - Amendement 1

Exhibit 2d - Amendment 2

Exhibit 2e - Amendment 2 Ordinance

Exhibit 2f - Amendment 3

Exhibit 2g - Amendment 4

Exhibit 2h - Amendment 5

Exhibit 3 - Ordinance and Amendment

Attachments:

Consider recommending adoption of an ordinance of the City of Denton, a Texas 

home-rule municipal corporation, authorizing the City Manager to execute a contract with 

Big City Crushed Concrete, L.L.C., for Concrete Crushing Services for the City of 

Denton Solid Waste Landfill Department; providing for the expenditure of funds therefor; 

and providing an effective date (IFB 7054 - awarded to Big City Crushed Concrete, 

L.L.C., in the three (3) year not-to-exceed amount of $900,000).

PUB19-112B.

Exhibit 1 - Agenda Information Sheet - PUB

Exhibit 2 - Bid Tabulation

Exhibit 3 - LLC Members

Exhibit 4 - Ordinance and Contract

Attachments:

Consider recommending adoption of an ordinance of the City of Denton, a Texas 

home-rule municipal corporation, authorizing the City Manager to execute a public works 

contract with Wilson Contractor Services, LLC, for the construction of the Allred and 

John Paine Road Water Transmission Main Project for the City of Denton; providing for 

the expenditure of funds therefor; and providing an effective date (IFB 7038 - awarded to 

Wilson Contractor Services, LLC in the not-to-exceed amount of $4,876,225.38).

PUB19-113C.

Exhibit 1 - Agenda Information Sheet - PUB

Exhibit 2 - Project Map

Exhibit 3 - Bid Tabulation

Exhibit 4 - Letter of Recommendation

Exhibit 5 - LLC Members

Exhibit 6 - Ordinance and Contract

Attachments:

Consider recommending adoption of an ordinance of the City of Denton, a Texas 

home-rule municipal corporation, authorizing the City Manager to execute a contract with 

Janecek Performance & Equipment, Inc., for the supply of work truck bodies for various 

City of Denton Departments; providing for the expenditure of funds therefor; and 

providing an effective date (IFB 7018 - awarded to Janecek Performance & Equipment, 

Inc., in the three (3) year not to exceed amount of $1,700,000).

PUB19-114D.

Page 2 Printed on 6/21/2019

http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=4af0a144-6538-4b5e-a029-e3b96090fb04.pdf
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=32a204be-669e-46f5-bdd9-ae957fc7e001.pdf
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=5d59a2ed-096d-4706-a30b-8ed3b1c2ae1f.pdf
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=ec7fb2d3-050b-4bc0-b3a2-12c3b2f9a7df.pdf
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=fcb46092-a112-4329-9c39-b19067aa2ee4.pdf
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=9ee947aa-1289-4330-8aca-df7efb73aecd.pdf
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f9eaa1aa-a138-4341-8f31-e625e5e465af.pdf
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=fdbdd3c3-0b60-4631-be37-bb0a00943714.pdf
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=5d2f644f-9e04-4a4d-be99-e16bad4970cc.pdf
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=935b21f6-5d32-43ce-8a79-66bfb7c60917.pdf
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=11142
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=fa613f91-580f-4580-985b-dbed16869be3.pdf
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=bd8d4658-9a56-4fd1-b091-27c44e10d61f.pdf
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=848b109d-3a87-4e41-833f-8565a1c3cd09.pdf
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=d0ea3920-4351-49e0-afc3-922098bf1468.pdf
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=11144
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a35f2efc-9e0f-41c4-80bd-7070a7743bc9.pdf
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=9a3c0f72-a021-447d-97f8-16d39ca49e59.pdf
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=bd455461-a438-4bfb-9163-30057b2951be.pdf
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=ab66fe49-a82f-44c7-b779-e96a3bf82058.pdf
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=5310de6f-a433-464e-a7c3-b0ee47c0fa33.pdf
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=33441b5b-4fbe-4ad7-8c9d-1be15cbfcdf2.pdf
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=11146


June 24, 2019Public Utilities Board Meeting Agenda

Exhibit 1 - Agenda Information Sheet - PUB

Exhibit 2 - Bid Tabulation

Exhibit 3 - Ordinance and Contract

Attachments:

Consider recommending approval of a resolution of the City of Denton, Texas rescinding 

the notification letter sent to the City of Krum, Texas, by Denton dated February 22, 

2019 sent to Krum in accordance with the Wholesale Wastewater Treatment Services 

Contract between Denton and Krum (Ord. No. 2002-104; Apr. 2, 2002) and the 

updated Wastewater Impact Fee (Ord. No. 19-008; Jan. 15, 2019) in which said letter 

established the effective date of the amended Wastewater Impact Fee; and, providing an 

effective date.

PUB19-115E.

Exhibit 1 - Agenda Information Sheet PUB

Exhibit 2 - Krum  Impact Fee Notice

Exhibit 3 - Hopkins Meadows Ph 2

Exhibit 4 - Resolution

Exhibit 5 - Presentation ID PUB19-115

Attachments:

Consider recommending adoption of an ordinance of the City of Denton, a Texas 

home-rule municipal corporation, rejecting any and all competitive proposals under RFP 

6891 for the supply of utility scale coastal wind energy for the City of Denton; and 

providing an effective date (RFP 6891).

PUB19-118F.

Exhibit 1 - Agenda Information Sheet - PUB

Exhibit 2 - Ordinance

Attachments:

Consider recommending adoption of an ordinance of the City of Denton, a Texas 

home-rule municipal corporation, rejecting any and all competitive proposals under RFP 

6978 for 5 MW Utility Scale Solar with Energy Storage for the City of Denton; and 

providing an effective date (RFP 6978).

PUB19-119G.

Exhibit 1 - Agenda Information Sheet - PUB

Exhibit 2 - Ordinance

Attachments:

2.  ITEMS FOR INDIVIDUAL CONSIDERATION

Consider approval of the Public Utilities Board Meeting minutes of June 10, 2019.PUB19-096A.

PUB Draft Minutes 6-10-19Attachments:

ACM Update:

1. Quarterly Financial Report ending March 31, 2019

2. Future Agenda Items

3. Matrix

PUB19-108B.

1. Second Quarter Financial Report FY 2018-19

2. PUB Future Agenda Items

3. New Business Matrix - PUB

Attachments:

Page 3 Printed on 6/21/2019

http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=fbdfd424-f64d-4a78-869f-a7a52667d40c.pdf
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=6f247f7a-19a6-474f-9ef7-f8456a2322d4.pdf
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=7ab90ede-8370-4663-bf2f-50f37ff83a9c.pdf
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=11209
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=7bee7796-b65b-425c-af78-038523b2082f.pdf
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=805c36ea-bba0-4952-a8ef-3a42a3cba80e.pdf
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=4f52cde3-7165-4a28-8002-10c8c958c2d8.pdf
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=22db30ca-b791-41ec-8c7a-9dd531e9b6ab.pdf
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=80630544-6442-4323-b17e-5cab7e82e956.pdf
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=11248
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e3f8ea75-b818-4f3c-8563-3b8d26830a67.pdf
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=0a514ef5-1eba-4485-806f-9e95f71a6a66.pdf
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=11249
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f1808f30-843a-4891-a3b5-2eeaec9e401a.pdf
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=4c3a338b-7a28-495c-a2ec-0f6ac9db205e.pdf
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=10895
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=cc6623ab-5bf7-4c9a-b4bc-fc61766eeb83.pdf
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=11100
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=533b3e26-5e92-42ad-a141-4bc10b99dbb9.pdf
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=fde4dea1-f60e-44c0-ba7c-7be931bcc8df.pdf
http://denton-tx.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=32f7f0c4-7368-4ef5-b2b1-dfc8f6c33e60.pdf


June 24, 2019Public Utilities Board Meeting Agenda

3.  CONCLUDING ITEMS

A.  Under Section 551.042 of the Texas Open Meetings Act, respond to inquiries from the Public Utilities 

Board or the public with specific factual information or recitation of policy, or accept a proposal to place the 

matter on the agenda for an upcoming meeting  AND  Under Section 551.0415 of the Texas Open Meetings 

Act, provide reports about items of community interest regarding which no action will be taken, to include: 

expressions of thanks, congratulations, or condolence; information regarding holiday schedules; an honorary or 

salutary recognition of a public official, public employee, or other citizen; a reminder about an upcoming event 

organized or sponsored by the governing body; information regarding a social, ceremonial, or community event 

organized or sponsored by an entity other than the governing body that was attended or is scheduled to be 

attended by a member of the governing body or an official or employee of the municipality; or an 

announcement involving an imminent threat to the public health and safety of people in the municipality that has 

arisen after the posting of the agenda.

CERTIFICATE

I certify that the above notice of meeting was posted on the bulletin board at the City Hall of the City of 

Denton, Texas, on the ________day of ___________________, 2019 at ________o'clock (a.m.) (p.m.)

__________________________________________
CITY SECRETARY

NOTE:  THE CITY OF DENTON CITY COUNCIL WORK SESSION ROOM IS 

HANDICAP-ACCESSIBLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES 

ACT.  THE CITY WILL PROVIDE SIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETERS FOR THE HEARING 

IMPAIRED IF REQUESTED AT LEAST 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF THE SCHEDULED 

MEETING.  PLEASE CALL THE CITY SECRETARY'S OFFICE AT 349-8309 OR USE 

TELECOMMUNICATIONS DEVICES FOR THE DEAF (TDD) BY CALLING 1-800-RELAY-TX SO 

THAT A SIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETER CAN BE SCHEDULED THROUGH THE CITY 

SECRETARY’S OFFICE.

Page 4 Printed on 6/21/2019


